© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 13
Cisco Network Convergence
System 540 Large Density
Router
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 13
Contents

and lead press-fit connectors.
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 13
Ordering information
Router PID N540-24Q8L2DD-SYS
Description NCS540-2x400G QSFP-DD+8x50G+24x25G
Power supplies Power supply:
N540-PWR400-A
N540-PWR400-D
Accessories Rackmounts:
N540DD-RKM-19
N540-RKM-23-FHC
N540-RKM-ETSI-FHC
Cable brackets:
N540-CBL-BRKT-FHC
Software XR-7.4-K9-AC-TRK
TRK-7.4-54l-K9
Ordering information for software licenses available on NCS 540
Part number Description
ESS-AC-10G-RTU-1 Access Essentials SW Right-to-Use v1.0 per 10G
ADV-AC-10G-RTU-1 Access Advantage w/o Essentials SW RTU v1.0 10G
ADN-AC-10G-RTU-1 Access Advantage w/ Essentials SW RTU v1.0 10G
ESS-ADN-AC-10G-RT Access Essentials to Advantage Upgrade RTU per 10G
ESS-AC-10G-SIA-3 Access Essentials SIA 10G 3-5 year term
ESS-AC-10G-SIA-5 Access Essentials SIA 10G 5-10 year term
ADV-AC-10G-SIA-3 Access Advantage w/o Essentials SIA 10G 3-5 year term
ADV-AC-10G-SIA-5 Access Advantage w/o Essentials SIA 10G 5-10 year term
ADN-AC-10G-SIA-3 Access Advantage w/ Essentials SIA 10G 3-5 year term
ADN-AC-10G-SIA-5 Access Advantage w/ Essentials SIA 10G 5-10 year term
ESS-ADN-AC-10G-S3 Access Essentials to Advantage Upgrade SIA 10G 3-5 yrs
ESS-ADN-AC-10G-S5 Access Essentials to Advantage Upgrade SIA 10G 5 – 10 yrs
N540-24Z8Q2C-FC-SW NCS 540 Series additional Software Licenses (RTU, SIA)
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 13
Ordering information for power cables supported on NCS 540
Part number Description